modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, for the time being in force) and subject to such 

approvals as may be required, the approval of the members of the Company be and is 

hereby accorded to ratify and confirm waiver of recovery of excess managerial 

remuneration of INR 25,80,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs Eighty Thousand Only) 

paid to Mr. Kaushik Gada, Managing Director of the Company during the financial year 

2021-22, due to inadequate profits during the financial year 2021-22. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, the

[...]

The Company has increased its Authorised Share Capital from existing 

Authorized Share Capital of the Company of Rs. 6,00,00,000 (Rupees Six Crores 

Only) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten 

Only) each to Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores) divided into 1,50,00,000 

(One Crore and Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupee Ten) each.  

Issue of Bonus Shares: 

The Company has made capitalization of Reserves out of amount standing to the 

credit of free reserves as on March 31, 2022 for the purpose of issuance of bonus 

shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten), credited as fully paid-up shares to the holders of